Page1Copyright © 2002 KIKUSUI ELECTRONICS CORP. All rights reserved.     http://www.kikusui.co.jp/
PAM series
VARIABLE-SWITCHING REGULATED DC POWER SUPPLIES (CV·CC)
Outline
The PAM Series consists of large-capacity, variable-switching DC
power supplies based on the seemingly incompatible design concepts
of high quality and good cost performance.  This series offers large-
capacity power devices to limit temperature rise, minimizing tem-

selection of input voltage, etc.
Page4Copyright © 2002 KIKUSUI ELECTRONICS CORP. All rights reserved.     http://www.kikusui.co.jp/
VARIABLE-SWITCHING REGULATED DC POWER SUPPLIES (CV·CC)
PAM series
Specifications
Common specifications
Option* Specify factory options, if any, in your purchase order.
Output Constant Voltage Constant Current Input current Weight
Model CV CC Ripple
Source Load Transient
Ripple
Source Load
effect variations response effect  effect
AC(100/200V) (Approx.)
V A mV rms or less mV or less mV or less ms (typical value) mV rms or less mA or less mA or less A kg
PAM40-50 0 to 40 0 to 50 30 25 50 2 150 60 110 48 / 26 18
PAM40-100 0 to 40 0 to 100 50 25 50 2 300 120 220 - / 48 30
PAM80-25 0 to 80 0 to 25 40 45 90 2 100 35 60 48 / 26 18
PAM80-50 0 to 80 0 to 50 60 45 90 2 200 70 120 - / 48 30
PAM160-12 0 to 160 0 to 12 80 85 170 2 50 22 34 48 / 26 18
PAM160-25 0 to 160 0 to 25 120 85 170 2 100 45 70 - / 48 30
PAM320-6 0 to 320 0 to 6 150 165 330 2 30 16 22 48 / 26 18
PAM320-12 0 to 320 0 to 12 220 165 330 2 60 32 44 - / 48 30
■ Input voltage 2kW: 90 to 132 V AC (100 V) or 180 to
250 V AC (200 V), single phase
Selectable with switch
4kW: 180 to 250V AC (200 V)